98TH DIVISION IET OCP REQUEST FORM



*YOU WILL NEED TO UTILIZE THE CURRENT DSA PACKING LIST FOR THE REQUIRED NUMBER, SEASON, AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS WHEN COMPLETING THIS FORM.*

SOLDIER’S NAME: ___________________________   DOD ID NUMBER: ____________________
(Circle Your Size)
BELT: 
	32
	34
	36
	38
	40
	42
	44

	46
	48
	50
	52
	54
	56
	58



PATROL CAP: 
	6 ½ 
	6 5/8
	6 ¾ 
	6 7/8
	7 (small)
	7 1/8 
	7 ¼ (medium)
	7 3/8   
	7 ½ (large)
	7 5/8 
	7 ¾ (X large)



SOCKS:
	S (1-5)
	M (5-9)
	L (9-12)
	XL (13-15)



UNDERSHIRT: 
	XXS
	XS
	S
	M
	L
	XL
	XXL
	XXXL



FEMALE JACKET:
	CHEST/BUST
(inches)
	HEIGHT (inches)
	OCP COAT
SIZE
	OCP SIZE 
CONVERSION

	30 UP TO 33
	54 UP TO 58
	X-SMALL XX-SHORT
	30- X-SHORT

	30 UP TO 33
	58 UP TO 62
	X-SMALL X-SHORT
	30- SHORT

	30 UP TO 33
	62 UP TO 66
	X-SMALL SHORT
	30- REGULAR

	30 UP TO 36
	54 UP TO 58
	SMALL  XX-SHORT
	33- X-SHORT

	30 UP TO 36
	58 UP TO 62
	SMALL  X-SHORT
	33- SHORT

	30 UP TO 36
	62 UP TO 66
	SMALL SHORT
	33- REGULAR

	30 UP TO 36
	66 UP TO 70
	SMALL REGULAR
	33- LONG

	30 UP TO 39
	54 UP TO 58
	MEDIUM XX-SHORT
	36- X-SHORT

	30 UP TO 39
	58 UP TO 62
	MEDIUM X-SHORT
	36- SHORT

	30 UP TO 39
	62 UP TO 66
	MEDIUM SHORT
	36- REGULAR

	30 UP TO 39
	66 UP TO 70
	MEDIUM REGULAR
	36- LONG

	30 UP TO 39
	70 UP TO 74
	MEDIUM LONG
	36- X-LONG

	30 UP TO 42
	58 UP TO 62
	MEDIUM X-SHORT
	39- SHORT

	30 UP TO 42
	62 UP TO 66
	MEDIUM SHORT
	39 REGULAR

	30 UP TO 42
	66 UP TO 70
	MEDIUM REGULAR
	39- LONG

	30 UP TO 42
	70 UP TO 74
	MEDIUM LONG
	39- X-LONG



FEMALE TROUSERS: 
	WAIST (inches)
	OCP TROUSER
	OCP SIZE CONVERSION 

	25 UP TO 28
	X-Small X-Short
	25- X-Short

	25 UP TO 28
	X-Small Short
	25- Short

	25 UP TO 28
	X-Small Regular
	25- Regular

	28 UP TO 31
	Small X-Short
	28- X-Short

	28 UP TO 31
	Small Short
	28- Short

	28 UP TO 31
	Small Regular
	28- Regular

	28 UP TO 31
	Small Regular
	28- Long

	31 UP TO 35
	Medium X-Short
	31- X-Short

	31 UP TO 35
	Medium Short
	31- Short

	31 UP TO 35
	Medium Regular
	31- Regular

	31 UP TO 35
	Medium Regular
	31- Long

	31 UP TO 35
	Medium Long
	31- X-Long

	35 UP TO 39
	Large Short
	35- Short

	35 UP TO 39
	Large Regular
	35- Regular

	35 UP TO 39
	Large Regular
	35- Long

	35 UP TO 39
	Large Long 
	35- X-Long



MALE JACKET: 
	X Small- X Short
	X Small- Short
	X Small- Regular
	X Small- Long
	X Small- X Long
	X Small- XX Long
	X Small- XXX Long

	Small- X Short
	Small- Short
	Small- Regular
	Small- Long
	Small- X Long
	Small- XX Long
	Small- XXX Long

	Medium- X Short
	Medium- Short
	Medium - Regular
	Medium - Long
	Medium - X Long
	Medium - XX Long
	Medium - XXX Long

	Large- X Short
	Large- Short
	Large - Regular
	Large - Long
	Large - X Long
	Large - XX Long
	Large - XXX Long

	X Large- X Short
	X Large- Short
	X Large - Regular
	X Large - Long
	X Large - X Long
	X Large - XX Long
	X Large - XXX Long

	XXL – X Short
	XXL- Short
	XXL- Regular
	XXL- Long
	XXL- X Long
	XXL- XX L
	XXL-XXXL

	XXXL- X Short
	XXXL- Short
	XXXL- Regular
	XXXL- Long
	XXXL- X- Long
	XXXL- XXL
	XXXL-XXXL


[bookmark: _GoBack]
MALE TROUSERS:
	X Small- X Short
	X Small- Short
	X Small- Regular
	X Small- Long
	X Small- X Long
	X Small- XX Long
	X Small- XXX Long

	Small- X Short
	Small- Short
	Small- Regular
	Small- Long
	Small- X Long
	Small- XX Long
	Small- XXX Long

	Medium- X Short
	Medium- Short
	Medium - Regular
	Medium - Long
	Medium - X Long
	Medium - XX Long
	Medium - XXX Long

	Large- X Short
	Large- Short
	Large - Regular
	Large - Long
	Large - X Long
	Large - XX Long
	Large - XXX Long

	X Large- X Short
	X Large- Short
	X Large - Regular
	X Large - Long
	X Large - X Long
	X Large - XX Long
	X Large - XXX Long

	XXL – X Short
	XXL- Short
	XXL- Regular
	XXL- Long
	XXL- X Long
	XXL- XX L
	XXL-XXXL

	XXXL- X Short
	XXXL- Short
	XXXL- Regular
	XXXL- Long
	XXXL- X- Long
	XXXL- XXL
	XXXL-XXXL



WOMEN BOOT SIZE: 
	Men's
	4
	4.5
	5
	5.5
	6
	6.5
	7
	7.5
	8
	8.5
	9
	9.5
	10

	Women's
	6
	6.5
	7
	7.5
	8
	8.5
	9
	9.5
	10
	10.5
	11
	11.5
	12



MEN BOOT SIZE: 
	Women's Reg. or Wide Sizes
	9
	9½
	10
	10½
	11
	11½
	12
	12½
	13

	Order in Men's Sizes
	7
	7½
	8
	8½
	9
	9½
	10
	10½
	11




                                                                                                                                  




